
1 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1293 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/75-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 

WN 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 
H.O. 
H.O. 
WN 

CH 

H.O. 

D 

Appn. 
No. 

1792 

56696 

56587 

6951 

56695 

56583 

56276 

56206 

56641 

1801 

1839 
56262 

56265 

56148 

7390 

56593 

56693 
56640 

56666 

7395 

1804 

56606 

7371 

7372 
55711 
55957 
1827 

621 

56661 

Tariff 
Item 

32.12.009 

38.11.029 

39.07.041 

41.10.000 

40.14.049 

48 .21.019 

59.08.011 

70.20.031 

73.10.009 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
76.16.059 

76.16.059 

84.18.039 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 

84.22.009 
84.45.009 

84.52.009 

84.59.059 

85.01.031 

85 .18.000 

85.19.011} 
85.19.025 
85.22.019 
87 .14.019 
88.02.000 
90.10.009 

90.24.011 

90.28.009 

Goods 

Hylomar jointing compound, peculiar to use in the sealing of gasoline, 
kerosene, and diesel lubricants at high operating pressures and 
temperatures 

A premixture of insecticide and fillers, peculiar to use in making "Bora­
fume" 

Trifiex disposable examination gloves, peculiar to use by nursing, 
medical, laboratory, and emergency staff, for hand protection 

Leather board, when declared: . . . . . . . . . . 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or 
(2) by an importer that they will be sold only by him to a manu­

facturer for use by him, only in making footwear 
Safety devices of steel and rubber, peculiar to use in preventing sudden 

snapping of chains securing loads on trucks and trains by absorbing 
the shock caused from impact and tension on chains securing loads 

Signa pad premoistened ECG electrode pads, peculiar to use with 
electrodes of Electrocardiographs, to ensure a good electrical con­
tact with the skin of patients for accurate measurements 

Bestobell acoustic materials, for sound absorption and fire retardment, 
viz: 

Coustibell H 
Coustibell L 
Coustibell M 

Microlith glass cloth, peculiar to use in backing and reinforcing high 
density fibreglass boards, for use in ductwork for air conditioning 
and acoustic purposes 

Welded rectangular steel tubing of M22 material sizes: 
35 mm x 35 mm x 2.0 mm, 
40mm x 20mm x 2.0mm, 
40 mm x 40 mm x 2.0 mm, 
60 mm x 25 mm x 2.5 mm, 
36 mm x 28 mm x 1.0 mm, 
peculiar to use in the repair of locally made Mercedes Benz bus 

bodies 
Fittings, commonly used for making suitcases, handbags, key cases, 

and/or wallets 
Toe caps for footwear . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Reverse jet filter aluminium top plate castings, for own use in making 

reverse jet dust filters (three only) 
Reverse jet filter aluminium top plates and geared motors, for own 

use in making reverse jet dust filters (two only) 
Fairey type 014A micronic filter replacement elements, peculiar to use 

for the filtration of oil in industrial and mobile hydraulic systems 
Haul-off, winding, stacking, guiding, collating and similar units, 

peculiar to use with plastic and paper working machines including 
mechanical reel stands and core leaders 

Milk bottles and milk crate conveyor parts, peculiar to use in making 
milk bottles and milk crate conveyors 

Spares for men and materials winch, cable and dolly car . . . . 
Machines for working metals and carbides, viz: "Pedrazzoli" metal 

cut-off saws, automatic, various models, peculiar to use in cutting 
accurate and burr free lengths of tube and bar from stock size 
lengths 

Automatic data processing machines, peculiar to use for tourist res­
ervations system, for airlines, coach-lines and tours 

Presses, moulding, peculiar to use for making articles of plastic or 
similar material, excluding combination welding, flow moulding 
and embossing machines (also known as high frequency or radio 
frequency welding presses) 

Parts, peculiar to use in making transformers and coils for radio and 
TV, as may be approved 

"Electrical capacitors, fixed and variable", viz: electrolytic, ceramic, 
mylar, mica, air, paper, polystyrene, polypropylene, polycarbonate, 
polyester and other capacitors, peculiar to use in making radio 
receivers, television receivers, tape recorder/reproducers, radio­
telephone systems and other electronic equipment 

Fuse holders, excluding plastic and ceramic types .. 

Signal, bar, noise and sweep generators, oscillators and attenuators .. 
Silage wagons, peculiar to use for forage distribution . . . . 
Hang-glider frames . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Automatic microfiche duplicators, peculiar for use in producing copies 

of master microfiches 
"Alnor" range of measuring instruments, viz: velometers, thermo­

anemometers, pyrometers (pyrocons and thermocons) and dew­
pointers 

MCS 124 over excitation power supply, peculiar to use as a control 
unit for Warner clutch unit in a bag making machine (one only) 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

99 

15 

10 

99 

15 

99 

15 

15 
15 

15 

10 

10 

15 

10 
10 

10 

10 

15 

10 

10 

10 
99 
15 
99 

10 


