## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/75—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
WN	1792	32.12.009	Hylomar jointing compound, peculiar to use in the sealing of gasoline, kerosene, and diesel lubricants at high operating pressures and temperatures	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	56696	38.11.029	A premixture of insecticide and fillers, peculiar to use in making "Bora- fume"	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	56587	39.07.041	Trifiex disposable examination gloves, peculiar to use by nursing,	Free*	Free*	99
AK	6951	41.10.000	medical, laboratory, and emergency staff, for hand protection Leather board, when declared:	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	56695	40.14.049	Safety devices of steel and rubber, peculiar to use in preventing sudden snapping of chains securing loads on trucks and trains by absorbing the shock caused from impact and tension on chains securing loads	Free*	Free*	10
Н.О.	56583	48.21.019	Signa pad premoistened ECG electrode pads, peculiar to use with electrodes of Electrocardiographs, to ensure a good electrical contact with the skin of patients for accurate measurements	Free*	Free*	99
H.O.	56276	59.08.011	Bestobell acoustic materials, for sound absorption and fire retardment, viz:	Free*		
			Coustibell H Coustibell L			
н.о.	56206	70.20.031	Coustibell M Microlith glass cloth, peculiar to use in backing and reinforcing high density fibreglass boards, for use in ductwork for air conditioning	Free*	Free*	15
н.о.	56641	73.10.009	and acoustic purposes  Welded rectangular steel tubing of M22 material sizes:  35 mm × 35 mm × 2.0 mm,  40 mm × 20 mm × 2.0 mm,  40 mm × 40 mm × 2.0 mm,  60 mm × 25 mm × 2.5 mm,  36 mm × 28 mm × 1.0 mm,  peculiar to use in the repair of locally made Mercedes Benz bus	Free*	Free*	99
WN	1801	73.40.069	bodies Fittings, commonly used for making suitcases, handbags, key cases,	Free*	Free*	15
WN H.O.	1839 56262	73.40.069 76.16.059	and/or wallets Toe caps for footwear	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
H.O.	56265	76.16.059	reverse jet dust filters (three only)  Reverse jet filter aluminium top plates and geared motors, for own	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	56148	84.18.039	use in making reverse jet dust filters (two only) Fairey type 014A micronic filter replacement elements, peculiar to use	Free*	Free*	10
AK	7390	84.22.009	for the filtration of oil in industrial and mobile hydraulic systems Haul-off, winding, stacking, guiding, collating and similar units, peculiar to use with plastic and paper working machines including	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	56593	84.22.009	mechanical reel stands and core leaders  Milk bottles and milk crate conveyor parts, peculiar to use in making milk bottles and milk crate conveyors	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. H.O.	56693 56640	84.22.009 84.45.009	Spares for men and materials winch, cable and dolly car  Machines for working metals and carbides, viz: "Pedrazzoli" metal cut-off saws, automatic, various models, peculiar to use in cutting accurate and burr free lengths of tube and bar from stock size	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	56666	84.52.009	lengths Automatic data processing machines, peculiar to use for tourist res-	Free*	Free*	10
AK	7395	84.59.059	ervations system, for airlines, coach-lines and tours  Presses, moulding, peculiar to use for making articles of plastic or similar material, excluding combination welding, flow moulding and embossing machines (also known as high frequency or radio	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1804	85.01.031	frequency welding presses)  Parts, peculiar to use in making transformers and coils for radio and	Free*	Free*	15
Н.О.	56606	85.18.000	TV, as may be approved "Electrical capacitors, fixed and variable", viz: electrolytic, ceramic, mylar, mica, air, paper, polystyrene, polypropylene, polycarbonate, polyester and other capacitors, peculiar to use in making radio receivers, television receivers, tape recorder/reproducers, radio-	Free*	Free*	10
AK		85.19.011 85.19.025	telephone systems and other electronic equipment Fuse holders, excluding plastic and ceramic types	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	7372 55711	85.22.019 87.14.019	Signal, bar, noise and sweep generators, oscillators and attenuators Silage wagons, peculiar to use for forage distribution	Free* Free*	Free*	10 99
H.O.	55957	88.02.000	Hang-glider frames	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1827	90.10.009	Automatic microfiche duplicators, peculiar for use in producing copies of master microfiches	Free*	Free*	99
СН	621	90.24.011	"Alnor" range of measuring instruments, viz: velometers, thermo- anemometers, pyrometers (pyrocons and thermocons) and dew- pointers	Free*		••
Н.О.	56661	90.28.009	MCS 124 over excitation power supply, peculiar to use as a control unit for Warner clutch unit in a bag making machine (one only)	Free*	Free*	10